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Introduction



*Responses are check all that apply.

Learning: Coursework Experiences and Achievements

Student Enrollment Status Attending other college Coursework difficulty

Program Areas* Number of courses in 12 months

Grade Point Average (GPA) Hours spent on homework

2032

1184

Full-time Part-time

Yes
3%

3%

25%

60%

12%
Very difficult

Somewhat difficult

Not too difficult
Not difficult at all (2%)

Extre
mly
diffic
ult 
(4%) 

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Engineering

Advanced manufacturing

Micro and nano

Energy and environment

None of the above

6% 5% 5%
9% 7%

10%
6%

10%
8% 8%

3%
6%

17%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 >12

30%

40%

20%

11%

0-5 hours

6-10 hours

11-15 hours

16+ hours

3216 students

1%

5%

14%

29%

12%

39%

< 2.0

2.0-2.49

2.5-2.99

3.0-3.49

3.5-4.0

Don't know/Don't have



Learning: Program Satisfaction
Student satisfaction by area

1%

1%

1%

3%

1%

2%

2%

3%

8%

5%

18%

20%

21%

27%

25%

46%

50%

41%

35%

41%

33%

28%

34%

28%

28%

General

Course

Instruction

Advising

Student
Interaction

Extremely SatisfiedNot satisfied at all



*Responses are check all that apply.

Learning: Finances and Resources
How Students Pay for College*

Student Financial Challenges Student Accommodations

22%

43%

27%

9%

36%

26%

7%

2%

26%

8%

5%

6%

Student loans

Financial aid

Scholarships or financial aid

Employer assistance

Income from primary job

Family contribution

Military assistance

Personal loans

Personal savings

Overtime or additional work hours

Income from a second job

Other

How often do you face financial challenges
when attempting to enroll in courses?

How well does your program accommodate

22%

23%

29%

13%

13%

Always

Frequently

Sometimes

Rarely

Never

4%
9%

30%

36%

21%

Extremely well

Very well

Moderately well

Slightly well

Not well at all



Learning: Finances and Resources
Resource Availablity and Use
"Are the following resources available at your college?" 
"Do you utilize them or would you utilize them if they were available?"

16%

16%

35%

33%

10%6%

49%

35% 30%

9%40%

21%

18%

16%

37%

29%

10%
5%

45%

40%

10%4%

60%

26%

28%

10%53%

9% 15%

12%

55%

18%

33%

8%
53%

6%
20%

5%

61%

14%
26%

4%
64%

6%

43%

11%

38%

8%

48%

10%

40%

2% 12%
8%

53%

27%

Flexible 
courses/schedules Online courses Hybrid courses

Online textbooks Advising Tutoring services

Mentoring Career/job placement Internship opportunities

Mental health services Student resources centers Disability services

Food pantry Child Care Financial support

Available, do not use 

Not Available, would not use 
Not Available, would use 

Available, do use 

17%

14%

48%

21%



Interests: Motivations for Enrolling
Importance by Area

2.3

3.6

3.3

3.7

3.0

3.5

3.2

3.4

3.0

3.1

2.4

2.3

2.8

2.9

3.0

3.0

Pathway to a Better Life

I want to improve my self-esteem

I want to expand my knowledge in my field

I want to improve my personal growth

I want to increase my opportunities for a better life

Reflective Learner

I can overcome academic chal lenges

I am willing to make the effort to complete the
program

I have always liked to build and fix things with my
hands

I want to build my technology sk ills

Synchronizing Learning, Earning, and Living

A change in employment or job responsibil ities

A change in finances or financial concerns

A change in family commitments

Some other major life change (aside from employment,
finances, or  family)

Match with Academic Life

The support I  receive in my program

My fit within my program

The academic requirements of my program

The program accommodates my lifestyle

0 4
(Not too important) (Extremely important)

Pathways to a Better Life

Reflective Learner

Synchronizing Learning, Earning & Living

Match with Academic Life



Family and Personal

Percentage of Students with Children in Household
(may include siblings for students living with parents)

Yes
52%

No
48%

Parents' educational background

26%

27%

41%

4%

3%

Both Parents - No College

College & No College

Both Parents - College

College & Don't Know

Both Parents - Don't Know



Educational Background
Prior Education

Aspiring Highest Degree

Committment to Field

58%

17%

8%

10%

7%

Never enrolled

Enrolled in CC

Earned Assoc degree

Enrolled in 4 Year

Earned Bach degree

10%

27%

38%

19%

6%

None

Associates

Bachelors

Masters

PhD

1%

2%

10%

32%

55%

Not committed at all

Not too committed

Somewhat committed

Very committed

Extremely committed
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